

For Immediate Release

January 29, 2021

Contacts:

Daniel Eick, Acting Public Information Officer, 772-233-0713 Howard W. Brown, Jr., AICP, ICMA-CM, 772-285-8732

Indiantown Renames Magnolia Street as E. Thelma Waters Street

Waters Inducted into Florida Women's Hall of Fame in 2020

Indiantown, FL – On Thursday, January 28, 2021, the Village of Indiantown council approved a resolution to take all steps necessary to rename Magnolia Street as E. Thelma Waters Street.

The Florida Commission on the Status of Women determined that E. Thelma Waters exemplifies women's contributions to Florida through her life and work. Congruently, the Hon. Ron DeSantis, Governor of Florida, chose to recognize Ms. Waters by selecting her as one of three inductees to the Florida Women's Hall of Fame for 2020. Ms. Waters will be immortalized on an honorary wall in the halls of the Florida Capitol. Her induction ceremony was held on January 28, 2021.

"We find it appropriate to celebrate her accomplishments by renaming Magnolia Street as E. Thelma Waters Street on the same day that she is being honored at the state capitol," said Village of Indiantown Mayor Janet Hernandez.

E. Thelma Waters has been an Indiantown resident since 1941 and was a signatory of Indiantown's 2017 Articles of Incorporation. She is a tireless advocate for women, children, migrant laborers, and her hometown of Indiantown. Ms. Waters has a decades-long record of care and advocation for others in the Indiantown community.

The Public Works Department will replace the street signs along the corridor in the upcoming weeks. Magnolia Street runs east-west from SW 168 Avenue to SW 173 Avenue.

##

Indiantown is a rural community in Florida's Treasure Coast. First established in the early 1900s, then incorporated on December 31, 2017, Florida's youngest municipality hosts a diverse population of roughly 6,000 residents. While it may be small, its resident engagement is exemplary and its potential for community building and new business opportunity is large. The Village mission seeks to enable economic prosperity and business while building pride and cohesion through hands-on self-governance. www.indiantownfl.gov